3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 1SDEC2014 | RK | OB
MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR s 0TS e T T
2150499-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150499-2? B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150499- 1 B ool e MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150499-2 B ool TG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2150499-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
- N 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- - - 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- - - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- ] 21190827 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR DATA s\ L 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 240
CRuE Cir Upr - -] -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TR T e o T 070 : - - - 2063440- 1 AR FEED MODULE 238
NSUT T2 52 o T 100 = -] [-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
N - | T 1976055-6 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
APPL RO (@ E N R I 6-993111-6  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-] 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-] 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL PRONER CRIMP SPECIFICATION - REFREFREFREF 92;4@9475032 Eéﬁiﬁgﬁmgmﬁgm“ /6 CRESCENT lgi
TERMINAL NAME: 2. 8MM FEMALE TERMINAL - ] - 1 - 510638 | SPRING. FEED FINGER 63
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂzf- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ 1 _ | _ 3-03627-7 PIN RETAIN. GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
3.80-4.80 mm [.150-.189 IN] [.40-2.60 mm [.055-.102 IN] _ 1 1 1 1 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL PRONER 73010 Rev G2 - - R 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 NN 1803607-2 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
DPELIEICATION -2l 21272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINALS APPLIED -] 1 1 1 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 69
- ] 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 67
T L e S ~ 22122 2168076-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1544545-2 15445456 [-1544545-0 [-1544545-4 S A B Lulesieo HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 6
SIS SIS YT -2l 21272 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 6 4
5445451 5445453 1544545 -] 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- -] -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58 |
-1 3131313 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE @b L§i3 CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -7 R 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -7 L B 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
[, 00mm?2 1 .324/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 3.8 -l 212127 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0. 75mm? 1.234/-0.03 [.048+/-.001] 47 - W 1 1 W [-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0.50mm? [ 12+/-0.03 [.044+/-.001] 5.7 - -] - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 5]
0.38mm?2 1.07+/-0.03 [.042+/-.001] 6.2 -] 2l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0.22mm? 1.00+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 7.0 - - - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- -] -] 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
(1] -] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-] 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
*WARNING -] 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -7 T T [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33 | g
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND St TTING FOR LARGES [ WIKE SLZE. CRIMP RHEIGHT REFERENCE e . T -
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O - ? f f % iﬁ%&ﬁz ?ﬁﬁ%gﬁmx%umF’MAX&O g?
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. e CRIMP TOOLING. REFER 1O THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -2l 21272 -2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . T T T 750371-5 SLATE. STRIP GUIDE >4
/A\ CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i L I O O B 240825~ 1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE o2 2 ? 2222813 SPRING. COMPRESSION DD
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B I I R 000 4 TG 50
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -l 2121272 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
DOCUMENT, 101 -35000. - [ 4] 414 4] 1-2079383-1 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
-] 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 131
N - 240644~ 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
N - LT 690482-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2l 2111 5-1633384-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
NPT [-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG 7
-] - S - - 6
-] 4-240641-6 | SPACER 5
-] 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 21 |1 2-1633962-9 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 11212111 3-456404-2 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-T71[-2[-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
TONOV2074 — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(E;i’?LEY WONOVZ(HA % TE qu”Sburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TONOV20 14 | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSTON . T Jeean bud feed
Dl L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e e A 1] 00770 IG=2150499 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

1 REF
o Bl B “CCD TYPE

MECHANLTCAL

— 18.5+0.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. DWYNYIN WONOVZ(MA (D) TE COHHGCMVHY
S e BAILEY 1ONOV2014 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TONOV20 14 | NaME
mm U.GUO Ocean End Feed
A40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE A0mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON 0 pLC N L Apolicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ Oﬁ ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁfg i: APPLICATION SPEC -
oA (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e : o
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150499
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |*F pop D OFA REVB

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
OART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150499-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2150499-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150499-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] 1803259~ | BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-] 2119082-7 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICATOR DATA 3 - | | 1 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
S S L -] - 20634401 AR FEED MODULE 238
J&gii ;.;j 22 E‘?ggi E -] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
‘ : -1 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoMS (M6 X 20) 186
APPL O INSTRUCTIONS ) N - | 1] 1976055-6 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
408-35043
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
-] 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-] 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN [ 74
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL PRONER CRIMP SPECIFICATION - e 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT (N
TERMINAL NAME: 2 .8MM FEMALE TERMINAL § REFR%F 094970-2 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC lgé
- 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciiﬂzr INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] - 5119641 0 "EED CAM. ALR FEED 750
3.80-4.80 mm [.150-.189 IN] 1.40-2.60 mm [.055-.102 INJ T T SCRSKT 1D AP Rols. Wi X 16 T4
FERMINAL CHONERTSUT0 Hev 6 T 2119653-2 | FEED CAM. POST FEED 1472
éEEE%%?Ei??ON ) -] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL il 1008884 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
1544545 1544545-5 [544545-9 |- 1544545-3 — ] cl19791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
15445452 15445456 | 15445450 | 15445454 “ 1803607-¢ | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
1544545-3 15445457 15445451 -1 2] 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 /0
1544545- 4 1544545-8 [ -1544545-2 - 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
-] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 2|2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT -1 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL ©0
ST7EF ;rgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2|72 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
T 00mm? T 35470 05 1 05247 0021 3 8 -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0. 75mm? 1.23+4/-0.03 [.048+/-.001] 4.7 - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
0. 50mm? 1 12+4/-0.03 [ . 044+/- 0011 5 7 -1 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
0. 38mm? 1.07+/-0.03 [.042+/-.001] 6.2 - | 2|7 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
0.22mm? 1.00+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 7.0 - 27 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 2|2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
-] 2119792-2 PAWL, FF, AIR 51
[ 1] -1 ]2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
s WARNT NG - -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁ: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON_INSTALLATION, ot f WLkt DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE : ; ; 18?22222 @iEQEEHSELA$OH§EéM34X - éé
ZL SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 1680839 am,%THDdR RoHS WA X 20 37
5%5&?6QCBEUEE$EE£%%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VAL UE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO TS BT SCR.SKT HD CAP RoiS Wi X 8.0 53
A THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCITION SHEET FOR -] 240639 | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
ﬁﬁgfq Eﬁiﬁ @ﬁ%@?? Ef§;fﬂff§ fgggfgg gg)gﬁggﬁgg gg f??% Eggf PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B A 1-2168083-» | oCR, SAT HD CAP, HoHs, M4 X SO ay
-] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 240825 1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
ELEISHIOn M5 DUACTIER AT U IO pralgraeeT v e Z ol s s cowsio :
-1 1803292-4 | DRAG 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 7 D & 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
DOCUMENT, 101-35000.
-] 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
N - | T 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (R
N - | 1] 690482-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N ] 5-1633384-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - | T 1-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG 7
- |- f f 6
-1 4-240641-6 | SPACER 5
-] 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N LT 2-1633962-9 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N LT 3-456404-2 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TONOV 2077 — TE Comectivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(E;i’?LEY 10NOV2014 :DCD TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TONOVZ20 14 | NAME
PACIFIC VERSION . ocgor F1d Fee
Dl L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ NG LES . 01| 00778 [G=21 50499 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e T CEED TYPE

MECHANLTCAL

— 18.5%£0.95

N
N

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

iijij\jTROKE

T 187508 0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN TONOVZ2014 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHGK BALLEY 1TONOV2014 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONSS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TONOV20 14 | NaME
mm _U.Guo__ Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLex hpplicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL /N (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (G| 7
PQST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150499
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



